an Box	ector of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FOR ASSIgnments shington, D.C. 20231					
		Attorney Docket No. 114404				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.						
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and o	locument: 2				
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Bernard PIRAS	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MONTABERT S.A. 203 ROUTE DE GRENOBLE 69800 SAINT PRIEST FRANCE				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: January 3, 2003					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	B. Patent Application No. 10/297,178	C. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: January 13, 2003				

PATENT REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0447

			ASSIGNM	ENT		
		(1)	Bernard PIRAS	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	<u>-</u>	(7)		
		(4)				
		able consideration paid assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MONTABERT S.A.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		SAINT PRIEST France	Ì	
(11)	Insert Identification	the enti- inventi- division	ire right, title and interest for to on, and in all applications for nal, continuation, substitute, a	ee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a he United States of America as defined in patent including any and all provisional, non reissue application(s), and all Letters Pass that may be granted on the invention known APPARATUS	35 U S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, atent, extensions,	
	such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 114404			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	January 3, 2003		
(13)	Alternative (I	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 10/297,178		
	filed applications	filed	January 1	3, 2003		
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	applications for the inventior ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agreem provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneration(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has note on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereby	n, and any gnee may of s to execu vision the nobtaining s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and Assignee, executed, sors, assigney grants the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. It all papers necessary in comparent, or any patent or reissue and going forward te all papers and documents at ention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which repatent to the Assignee. It is as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agregus and legal representatives are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute.	ection with any application and any contin- also to execute separate assignments in con- tection with any interference which may be application based thereon, for the invention with such interference. Independent and act which may be necessary rial Property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or con- test, and covenants that he has full right to co- tements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the power to insert on this assignment rules of the United States Patent and Tradi-	onnection with such the declared concerning the declared converted states resulting the convey the entire interest this assignment is the declared converted the converted converted converted the converted that this assignment is	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the		opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	0310110	3	Inventor Signature	Bernard Viras	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
neither,	then it should be signed before 5 samuary	ore at leas <u>2003</u>	t two witnesses who also sign	Jane CHOHRA	}	
Date	6 January	2003	Witness	Jane CHAHDA		

PATENT REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0448